December 21, 2017

Applicant{s): Felix Mendoza
B&M Deli & Grocery, LLC, T/a B&M Deli & Grocery
3123 Elmora Avenue 21213

Class: *A" Beer & Wine License

Application to transfer ownership.

(a) Applicant{s) Information: (1) Felix Mendoza was bom in Dominican Republic in September of 1967. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Felix Mendoza (100%).

(c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $19,000 which was paid in cash to the
seller.

(d} Qualified Voters: Edison Reynoso, Nidea Sierra, and Juan Feliciano are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e) Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE pemmit, for the continued use of property as a package goods store.
(f) Corporate Standing: B&M Deli & Grocery, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 12/1/2017 is active and in good standing.

{9) Posting Report: The location was posted on11/15/2017, and checked on 11/24/2017. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 0 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area.

(h) Timeline: Inspector Andy Perez visited the establishment on 11/6/2017 and determined it had been open and
operating the past year. As proof Inspector Perez obtained copies of invoices, licenses, employee records, and
receipts all indicating operation over the past year. License is valid.

(i) Letters of Support/Cpposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision;




©urncuscuner

CFFICE LFSE OKLY

Date Filed .. . . Status of Zuning VerHicath
P sting late Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Approved: Yes T o O
ppraved Cfes poe—="| Board of Liguar License Commissioners for Baltimare City e Sont twTaning:__
WL Infarmation Zoning Info:
Policy/Bindert | NEW/TRANSFER/EXFANSION/ AMENOMENTLS) APPLICATION FEE - SSOL.00

After June | 2005 SE00.00 includes Hearing Fee

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE ARPLICATION:  TRANSFER ['E/NEW [} EXPANSIDN OF PREMISES (O AMENDMENT(S) [
EAPLANATION 0F REOUEST. | jCRJOC l.ic;er\S‘@ (Owre s, p\ cLass TveE: VA

LICENSE AT THE LOCATION S\j?\ E\W\Olﬂ AW@NSER,PREWUUS LOCATION:

Coveogite o/ e auemessie e LN Deli ¢, GunCeny UkGume BS e\ & Gracery
ausiess proNE NuBER_y 4 &~ SO\ -l idss comormussen_Ee Ly, Mencpen

ATFORNEY FOR THE APRLCANT: NS/ b\ ADDRESS: PHONE:

Part of Premises Used {45tz Azors and dreas for Storage):
Will Liva Entertafnment be provided? L—_IYesﬁHu What Kind (£x 2/ Band Fic)?
Will Butdor Tabile Service Be Provided? C1¥es (3 No

Of Premise Cstering of Foad and Alcchol? O Yes ?Hn BLLE Latering Applicatien Filed? O Yes ;XIHu
Delivery of aleohol? 3 Yes ;ﬂ;Nn BLLE Delivery Application Filed? T Yes (3 Mo

Flease note that as per Art. ZB§10-202(2)(iv )1} that an application for the issusnce or iransfer is not complete uniess the applicant has
obtained zoning sppraval from the City of Baftimare. Please attach Use and Decupancy Permit or letter fram BMZ4 BRAroving use.

|, Applicant A ,
i Fely \V\fiﬁdGZQ

(Fullname) (Efennenn.) AN E-mel (Reguired)
L3y 29 S Barhmoe ymp 2121% Hyears
(Residence) Strest City Stat Zip Code (pe::iudnf residency jABattimore City)
C\TZC\TIC\(Q‘I\_ I\& L0 NCGN KR NS
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex Male or Femalg) {Place of Birth)

Eheck: Yes T Mo Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years greceding this application?
J Yes ;l(Na Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2 Applicant B

{Fuliname} (Teleghonena.) tE-mal (Reguired)
{Residanca) Street City State Zip Code (period of residency in Baltirare City)
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Famale} (Plzce of Birth)

Check: O3 Yes ] Ho Have you been s resident and taxpayer of the Eity of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this epplication?
0 Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

3. Applicant C

{Fullname) (Telephone ne.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence) Street Lty State fip Code {period of residency in Baimare City)
(Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) | (Flace of Birth)

Check: T1 Yes O Mo Have you bean a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimura for 2 years preceding this application?
I Yes No Are you a registared vnter in the Eity of Baltimore?

Revised March 206
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i Hasthe applicant(s} been adjudped quilty of & felany in the State of Harylend or eny ather? 1 Yes ﬁNu - IFyes, Indieate applicant and explain.
Apglicant A O BOI (|

Z Has the applicani(s) heen adjudged guilty of vinfating the laws governing the sale of any alcohalic beverag or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? (3 Yes [X{ No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation.ia-adjscent space provided.
Applicant A OJ BO ca

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever heen adjudged guilty of any uffense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the United States.
&3 Yes Al No - 1f yes, mark applicant and explain.

hpplicsnt ACT BOI O

s

&, Has the applicant(s) ever had & ficense for the sale of alcahnlic keverages in the State of M.a.r'y!“and? O Yes}ﬁ No If yes, mark applizant and
explain,

Applicant 4 O BO €O

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a iiquor license suspended or revoked? O Yes [Xq No If yes, mark applicant and explafn.
Applicant A (I BO CO

e

B. Does the applicant(s) have a pecaniary interest in ny other aleoholic beverage business or husiness for which an afcoklic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes ) No if yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant 7A O _ B[O (|

7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have 8 financial Interest in any other alcoholic beverages license or business in Baltimorz
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? C3 Yes O No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O 8 D_ L0

B. Arg you financially interested in any other alcoholic bevera
Applicent A O3 Bl O

ils

st il e

iB. 0 any of the applicant(s) ~ personally m thrugh an entity - have any indebedness or ather financial nhlgatluns to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or whalesaler at the time of making this application? [J Yes [N Na If yes, please explatn. If yes, please provide information as to

the epplicant(s) indebted - persanally o thraugh an entity -~ the amount of theindabtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A _‘ 80O L0

Revised March 206 T HOT ALTER FIRMAT




ing Infgrmatian for ﬁm Wanagar establishment to be Eicesad: _

el Mendoza oz ZQ"‘%JV '
EQiimore b

Applicants Appiying as Jusiness Entities - (Bive rame(s) and eddresses ~ in Dorporation list all oéficers {attach fist f necessary) ar in Limfied Liabdlity Company/Partnerships
list afl authurized perstns ) Please note that # Kransees MUST fave 2 pacunisry interest b the fcanse spplied for s per Artick 28 Saction 10-103(8) (41)

o e 2 Lo MendozGumess d) 294 5t meDwney s0r stack weto aesonce 1 OOFA

Z) NAME: ADDRESE: TILE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIOENCE.
3) NAHE ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
4} NAME: ADORESS: TILE: %%0F STACK HELD RESIDERCE:

w*#x42¥ Mtachad is a list of the nemes and addeesces of ol outstanding stockhelders wha on the day of this application own mare

than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corporation and the srticles of incerporetion, partmership sgresment or articles of
ﬂl‘g‘ﬂﬂilaﬂﬂl’l."‘““

*Extract fram Law: If say sffidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any faise statements, the offander
shall te desmed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to penaltics provided by Law for that
Lrime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLCANTS: At lesst one applicant whese signeture eppears below certifieg that he/she hes bean a residant and taxpayer of Baktimare City,
Maryland for at least two yaars preceding the filing of this spplication. Each of said applicants hereby cartifies further that i the license apphied for is
granted), ba/she will conform to all State and Courty lws and regulstions relating to ths sale of alcoholic beverages, 25 well s to the rules and requlations
of the Boerd of Licanse Commissioners for Baltimora Bity, and herby grants permission to the State Camptrolter, his duly autharized deguties, inspectors
and clerks, The Board of Ucenss Lomemissioners for Baitimore Eity, its duly sutharized agents and emplayees, and eny peace officer of Baktimore Chy or tha
State of Maryland to ingpect and search at any snd all hours, withowt werrant, the premises and sny and ll parts thereaf upon and fn which sald business is

10 bg conducted. _e ,
i W A

S(Egnalure o} Applicant A Signature of Applicant 8 Signatere of Applicant C
State of Heryland: NMay \! \C‘ 1 58 ,
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT DN THE___"2>' | rF__3ouar p}}/ 200
befacs the subscriver a notary public of the State of Maryland, sersonally apfearad

SuTval e

The applicant (s) names in the aforegaing spplication, and madz nath in duz form of law that the statement therein are true Lo the hest of (his, her, their)
knowledge and belief,

r&..,. -:- JELA CRUT )qd/‘(ﬂj/)ﬂ

i . ”“"b'o'c"‘é?"vlund Notery Pablic
B - v
i (Winzssmy apd v g on Expires

June 18, 2018 ; (05] ZQ‘H’IS‘i— |
Nam o e of e awners ot ramsartot_Fe [ 1. e Ao, PO 0w Hamber, 4 2= 201~ QAR D
% MENT OF DWNER OF FREMISES REILUIRED N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLI, BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

(1. WE) A MeNQO7ZG HEREBY CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner(s) of the
property locatedat_ 172D EV MOyt Ave , Baltimore, ity with a Zip Code of 2.} 2 | >

which is named in the present application made to Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Aleoholic
Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent ta the  granting of the kcease applied for, and heretiy autharize the State Comptroller, his duly
authorized deputies. inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare ity, its duly authorized agents

3
fevised Mareh 265 303 KOT ALTER FORMAT




and employees. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the
premises upan which the business isto be  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted,
at any and all hours.

(Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this 9 l dayuf.jClﬂUOI’y in the year af
200 —

wmess Ao De Lo Crow

STATE OF MARYLAND

THSCERTHES THATON__ | dayof__ YN Y 201+

Befare the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personafly appeared €\ \\L N\ eNdozq

and acknowledge the execution of the aforegoing statement to be A 41 o ICUE act.
(W:tness my hand and seal) '

ALBADE LA CRUZ
Notary Public-Marylgnd

Baltimore City The foliowify certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
e, the mﬂaﬁﬁﬁtﬁ‘@@ﬁ?ﬂa'ﬁm ers and registared voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
: n e condurted, certify that the qualifying applicant{s) is/are personally known to

us ami has |JBl‘I a !d ur taxpayer of Battimore City and a resident of the State of Marylend for Z years preceding
th|s |

N 2501 W NOTN A bl

EC\F::OY\ \f\)&\lﬂCP:CBE%mSC&r?‘% 219 WJC'}% 20 #m@
| 253 M WO AT ]
M De Lo Cruz iPamonce MD,Z\Zilj\U_ram 3iPlar |2 years

19 5. irghland @% j
7;; Km g‘l‘(—"dpz AJa.EJaAmc:jfr ab e2zq | ébf’ﬁﬁ Cf \ZIEE(S i

i, <. S0
Jotird Gt o) 2625 Asklaws fye % % oM 9 Vears
? Billpipne. D 11205 ,63& 7 ye

Huard of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore,
231 Fast Baltimare Street. B Floar, Baltimare, Maryland 21207
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Please nmie that thiz is a public document amd upen request
will be provided to the gereral membars of the public.

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Fremlses you

have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

4
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3\15 E\mom A\!e PJQ *r\mom N\D 2\2\%

Name end Addrass of the awners of the premise/landlord: F('\ \i\ ‘f\ \\’«QﬂC\OZO\ Phone Number:

ATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES RECLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
e Feng . Meadaza HEREGY
CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at 2\ % E\ MO ANe .
Raltimare, City witha Zip Codeof 7} 212 which is named in the present application made to Beard of Liquor Lu:anse
Commissianers of Baltimore City under the Alzcholic Baverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for.,
and hereby authorize the State Comptrolier, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks. the Board of Liguor License
Eommissioners of Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts
of the huilding in which said business is to be canducted, at any and all hours.

yt:er'hfy at onthe day of .20 H‘hef B the s hsmher a notary public of the State of lgl( AX §’ SQ‘ X lin and
\owe( (e N i (fe\m \e a0zl

perscrally appeared the
applluam ) named in this renewal application mada cath in due farm of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct.

As witness, %d and notarial seal.
Stre e s A
Printed Name: /A\\m DC LQ CYUZ. My csonnl‘l:nn;nmgf?:p"“

June 18,2018

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persenally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baitimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding
this application.

Nemes Addrass Signature (1114} Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acouminind with the
— Applicant(s)

L 35/§EF/’7ii:/56 NNy A

A,
Wider, S Aé/?/)ﬁq_d 22X Gaugh Sf IRZZZIN

\
\)()uu\ F/fcuanxo 5005 bﬂlaaromqe/ﬁ/e gﬁyec_*S

é/&m—&mi}w Gr7 W T || 90 o

Ge nei0sG
Tores b1 Po«mmmw@

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore, Plesss nots thet this is 8 publc document and upon regquest

23| East Baltimore Street, B Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 will b provided to the genersl members of the public.
Phane: 410-356-4377 Fax: 410-386-4382

Revised January 2007
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Business Name:
B & M Deli & Grocary
Froperty Address:

3123 Elmorz Ave.
Baltimors MD. 21213

NOTES:
Existing business floor
plan

Scale: 37 = 107
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Annual-Renewal

-

License

License Info
License Num: WA 030

License Date /172014

CR Number:

Payment Dat

Add Adult

Location

Corp Name
Trade Name

lone Code;
Phone:

Block Num
City

R Number

e ITMOR,

Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

i

License-Transfer

Detail

Clase the Licens_ej o

{ Cne-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query » | Help «

Print License Print Renawal Letter << (o Back

Cert Num: 1121

Licerse Year, 2014

Fee: $110.00 Status: Renewed

15276489

e [4-29-16
2015- 2016 TPP Poid

2016 Trader's License | 1

i

Update Info

Click to Start License Renewal

Enteriainment license
Add New Adult Entertainement License

- ROBERTO'S WINE DELI & GROCERY, LiC
: ROBERTO'S WINE DELI & GROCERY
4}

862-849-3797

D323 Street: ELMORA AVENUE ,

- BALTIMORE State: MD ip:2i21s /),
15274489

Portion of Business Used:

[USEE CONTINUE TO USE PORTION OF PREMISES, FIRST FLOOR, FOR/ AS A GROCERY
STORE/DEL WITH ACCESSORY PACKAGE GOCDS SALES. [CHANGE OF OPERATOR)

Restrichion:

Edit the License Location info Alternate Mailing Address

License Owners

First Nome Last Nome  |Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
ROBERTO DE JESUS  1GOMEZ 1543 POPLAR GROVE  [BALTIMORE IMD [21216 | Edit- Remove _pr__er_ _
Sunday license
License Mum: Cert Num: Fee:
License
Dates:

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/License Detail

aspx?1d=319711 272472017




Page 2 of 2

Comments '

Dale Comment Action
04/25/201612016 renewal application processed per DKP-must provide clty resident. ND i De%e%,{
02/11/2014110/03/2013 Public Hearing re: Application 1o transfer ownership. Board Approved the fransfer || De!eltwéﬁ

Print History (Print Card)

License num: WA 030 Address: 3123 ELMORA AVENUE

Trade Name: ROBERTO'S WINE DEL! & GROCERY

Comment:

Add Camment
Hold Info
Fowered by:

Htin://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail aspx?1d=31971 1

| 2pakory



11/18/2017

HARYLAND BUSINES§ EXP@ESS :

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

# Home o' Log In/ Create Account

= Business Options;

General Information

General Information

Department 1D Number:
W174596258

Business Name:
8&M DELI & GROCERY LLS

Principal Office;
3123 ELMORA AVE,
BALTIMORE MD 21213

Resident Agent:

FELIX MARIA MENDOZA
3123 ELMORA AVE.
BALTIMORE 8D 21213

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS 15 IN GOO0D
STANTHNG

» Order Cestificate of Siaius

Business Type:
DOMESTHT LLE

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
ZORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
Ga/15/2018

State of Fermation:

M

Stock Status:
WA

Close Status:
hiA

FOR PILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUBSTIONS

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntilySearch/Businessinformation/W17496258

111



PROPOSED LOCATION: [ &3 E!ma/ a AI/ 4

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA YR

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C" BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & [1QUOR

“Cr BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7 BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

Iy
J 7 F
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11/27/2017 Inspaction Reports - New Form

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 60 Flaor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Name). IB & M Deii & Grocery l

Corporation Name: | lg & M Deli & Grocery LLC. ' |

T 1
LoconJon Address: 3123 Elmora Ave
License Type: | Class " A" Beer and Wine v
is the establishment open ond operating in g safe and sanitary manner? | yas v

{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? { yas ' v

i
o

Date Pasted? ’11/15/2017

Doate Removed? []_1/24'/2017 E

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius? select... v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

None

Comments and Follow-up items(s} (please note any issues or concerns about the location):
None

Insert Photo of Sign and Jocafion:

L,

hitpiportal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/F ormServer.aspx?XsnLocation=http%3a//partal2013.battimore. city/sites/BLLC _Insp... 1/2




1172772017 Inspection Reports - New Form

[E=]10:51:46 AM

IJ‘:D#.W {baltimore\john.chrissomalliss

htip://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xsnl.ocation=http% 3al//portal2013.baltimare city/sites/BLLC _Insp... /2




11/27/2017 Inspaction Reports - Felix MendazaPosting Report2017-11-27T11_14_07

Board of Ligquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E, Baltimore Street, 61 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: |Fe|ix Mendaza |

Address of Premises: |3123 Elmars ' i

inspector: |i:0#.w[ba!n‘mare\john.chrissomaﬂiss |

Date Posted: |11/15/2017
Time Posted: |1:15 PM ]
Date Rechecked: 1 11/24/2017

Time Rechecked: | [2:30 M |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on lecation of sign posted:

Front Door

Summary on focation of sign rechecked:

Front Door

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

B Attach Additional Photos

htip://portal2013 baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouis/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection’%20R... 1/2




11/27/2017 Inspection Reports - Felix MandazaPosting Report2017-11-27T711_14_07

http://portal20H 3 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspactions/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/siles/BLLC_|nspectionsMNew%20Inspection%20R... 2/2




1172772017 inspection Reports - ROBERTO'S WINE DELI _ GROCERYRoutine2017-11-16T15_46_00

BLLC Routine Inspection

¥ i Licensee Informotion T

Adrdress: 3123 ELMORAAVE!QUE21213 - | .- | .. e .. e _.v

Trade Name: |ROBERTO'S WINE DELI & GROCERY |

Corparation Name  |ROBERTQ'S WINE DELI & GROCERY, LLC ‘ |

Typecflicense: Class” A" BeerandWine _ . T

Date/Time of Inspection: 111/15/2017 |[3:45:00 Pm |

Manager/Licensee |Fefix M. Mendoza ]

Open/Closed: Open- ' ' \
Closed Date: | l

Clean and Free of Debris:  satisfactory ¥

Location of Bar: N/A” o oy

Shape of Bar: l

Condition of Bar Ares/Fioors:  n/a o 'v.
Hot Water: /A v

Disinfectant Sofution: N_/A . ) v

Three Compartment/Wesher: N/A . ' v

Bulletproof Partitioning:  vas .

Separate Pkg. Goods Dept.:  vyag v
Separate Pkg. Goods Store:  N/a ——
Bar/Tavern Open ond Operating:  nJA ' v

hitp://portal2013.baltimora.city/sites/BLLC _Inspactions/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection’%20R... 1/4




11/27/2017 Inspection Reports - ROBERTO'S WINE DELI _ GROCERYRoutine2017-11-16T15_46_00

Selling Household/Grocery:  Yes y

Location of Dining Area: I

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  N/A ' v
Sanitation; /A ¥
Menu: /A oy

Traders License:  yeg v

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date 11/13/2017
Issued: '

Emplayee Records:  Ng v

Alcohol Beverage Information invoice republic national in... ! |11/14/201 7
Numbers and Date:

o Kitchen

inspector Comrnents: (np

Inspector Comments: |n/g

Exits Morked, Unobstructed:  ygg B Ty
Fire Capacity: i:l
Qutdoor Seating Capacity: l_—_:l

License is Valid:

hitp://portal2013 . baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormSarver.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%%20Inspection%20R... 2/4




11/27/2017 Inspection Reports - ROBERTO'S WINE DELI _ GROCERYReutine2017-11-16T15_46_00

NA- Y
Dancers Present 18 and clder; N/A 2
Cleanliness of Dressing Room:  NJA ' y

i Anm”myserwces : ._ s T

Live Entertainment (Describe): g

Outdoor Toble Service  Ng v

* Vilovos.

Violation Issued: g o v

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee: |instructed operator what emplayee records are required.

{nspector's Comments:  iHagith permit expires 10-13-18

Establishment is posted for transfer.

Photo Taken:

http://portal2013 baltimara.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_|ayouts/15/FormSarver.aspx?XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection%20R...  3/4




11/27/72017

B Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: l I

Submitted by inspector |i:0#.wfba!ﬁmure\mark.fosfer !

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_|ayouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sltes/BLLC_|nspections/New%20Inspection%20R... 4/4




Departmient OF Housing And Community Development
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection

. No: USE2016-04351
Certificate of Occupancy

THIG WRITTEN INSTRUMENT. WHEN PROFERLY VALIDATED. CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOR DOING OR RECEIVING THE THINGE INGICATED 8Y THE FEES OR CHARGES SHOWN IN THE APPROPRIATE SPACLS BRLOW ANy
AND ALL THINGE TO BE DONE OR RECEIVED UNDER TiIS WRITTEN INSTRUMENT SHALL 8E DONE OR RECEIVED [N STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH THE AFPLICATION HERETUFORE FILEDL N THIS DEPARTMENT FORl THE
AUTHORITY  CONTAINED  HOREDN, INCLUDING ANY  AND ALL APPROVEDX DRAWINGS AND GTHER DATA OR INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETO. AND SUBISCT TO ANY AND ALL LAWS ORDINANCES. RINES AND
REGULATIING I¥ EFFECT [8 THE CITY OF BALTIMORE AND THE STATE OF MARYEAND  WARNING: IT1S UNLAWFUL T WORK BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 I AND 760 AM WITHIN 368 FEET OF A DWELLING
WARNING: IT 15 UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND AFPPROYED BY TIHS BEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC. BLOCK LoT ISSUE DATE DISTRICT

08 26__4178A 042 10/12/16 403

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3123 ELMORA AVE
OWNER: FELIX MENDOZA ADDR: 3123 ELMORA AVE BALTIMORE ML
LESSEE: ADDR:

LAND USE CODES 5410

(USE) CONTINUE TQ USE PORTION OF PREMISES FIRST FL. AS A GROCERY STORE/DELI
WITH ACCESSORY PACKAGE GOODS SALES(CHANGE OF OPRATER)

LG E-LR000E 2601 [ SH4A00.A00 440
PER fNSP

T[40 D00000- T4k FIRHGT L0040
MISC,

FOOE - LHO00, TG0 | SROTEAN04R0
O USE

45,00

10 -DO0N0-Z600-L SR (280550
NEW BLDG.

EHILDETOO0-2408). [ $RIFT-A0H
]
ADTATIONG

FGOE G000 D0 | ERINT 004080
ALTERATIONS

1407 G0 2600 1SR I4408490
REPAIRS

1961 -D00H- 600 L X1 AGO4T0
MISC. CONST.

+OUH LHIB0RR 16001 SRRGEATHIS OO
ELECT

1001 -0G6030- 260 1 SESELS0054D
HYDRONIC/STEAKM HEAT

PO -SRO0GG-2E00- 1 SRIT2A003 1T
DISTRIBAEXH

{001 G0GA00- T60- LIRS0 E{
AR COND,

1403 -005000- 2608 | $E302 4505 18
THEP TANKE

L O L -BO0000- 26001 SREGTLDG5 1T
ity

04 E-000000. 2600- 1 SES06-4003 11
FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT

T ORI 20 ] $9350.400530
ELEVATOR

EROEDOGMID- D601 59400450520
PLUMBING

G.00

O -000000- 265E-] 50008400510
5 & ECONTROL

|0 LHOGG00- 5700 SURRDT 20 [ X3 |
{HAP

FH ] QOG0 S0 1 B2R00-4 500 XY
TAX

3.00

103 G00- 2600 1SR Hi-$00451
HAZING

LI EOGO000-J600- 159400500540
FILING FEE

50.00

1201 -BO00RG-2600 | 59300100540
AW VELTAGRTRLECOMMUNICATHING

i f-G{)UC!}O-Z[EE’)-I SROGPLBO4RG
PENALTY

TOTAL FEES

168.00

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED

UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID

Please he advised that there is u presumption of
fend-based paint in properties constructed prior to

AND EVIDENCE THEREQF APPEARS [N THIS SPACE. 1950,  Protect workers ond temants by using the
lead-safe  work practices found in the Code of
) Maryland Regulatiens Section 26.02.07.
l E THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED IEEREIN NOT
m&uﬂwh AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY IN, ON,
LUNDER  OR ANY  STREET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY,
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALK  OR OTHER  PUBLIC UNLESS

BUILDING OFFICIAL

PERMISSION TG DG 50 HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FROM
THE PROPER ALUTHORITY.



December 21, 2017

Applicant(s): Jeremy Freeman
Truth Lounge, LLC, T/a Truth Lounge
4507-09 Belair Road 21206

Class: “BD7" Beer & Wine License

Application to transfer ownership, and continuation of live entertainment.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1} Jeremy Freeman was bom in Baltimore, MD in September of 1974. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Jeremy Freeman (100%).
(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $5,000 which has been paid in full,
(d) Qualified Voters: Emory White, Lawrence Moore, and Alfonso Jacobs are qualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a tavern with live
entertainment and dancing.

(f) Corporate Standing: Truth Lounge, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 12/1/2017 is active and in good standing.

(9) Posting Report: The location was posted on10/24/2017, and checked on 11/02/2017. This meets the 10-day
rule. There are 0 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 9/19/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i} Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has received letters from HARBEL Community
Organization, and Community Member Ms. Margie Dieter.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:




Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

KEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AHENDHENT(S) APPLICATION FEE - $E00.00

***Place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER (X[ NEW 2 EXPANSION OF PREMISES 1 AMENDMENT(S) OO

EXPLANATON GF REQUEST: cuassTvPE YD R 7
IF NEW LIENSE RECUEST. THEN ADDRESS DF PROPOSED LOCATION.

IF SRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP DALY, THEN ADORESS OF CURRENT Leenst,_ S/ 57 7 B@i@iﬁ B, {Ld’

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHI® AND LOCATICN. THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION.

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LDCATION, THEN ADDRESS OF PRGPOSED RELCCATION:

CORPORATE/ALL/LLR/PARTNERSHIE NaME: TR+ Lac,w(e Lo muekme_TRotR  Loone€
BUSINESS PHONE KUMBERA3"d02-¢/ 575 BUSINESS EHAILADDRESS /
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ADDRESS: PHONE:

Part of Premises Used ( Aote Hloors and dreas for Siorage:
L Entertamen rovied? BEs 3 Wit K (5 0 B )T
Dutdaor Table Service Pruvid’ed? C¥es 2Wo  OR Premise Catering of Food and Alcokal? £ Yes aﬂteﬂng Application filed with BLLL? E] VESEN{
Belivery of alcohol? [lves W Loming Receipt or Current Certificate of Dccupancy Permit attached ta Applinaﬁnn?D Yes Ef

Flease nota that as per Ale. Bav. Art. § [2-1407(4)(Z), an spplication for the fssuance or transfer. /s not complate unless the applicant has
ohtained agproval aad/er verification from the Bsitimare Manicizal Zoning Administration (GHZ4)

ntA

%@—QW\V JTT‘-.QEMH-?‘\/ . .
(Fullname J (?qlephnnenu ] E-mail (Required)
750 ( Boytriewware  fal mO 21213
(Res;dence)Street Dity State fipCode (period of resicency in Saltimore City)
o7- - 7 male [l more i
(Month/Year of firth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Mace of Hirth)

Bheck: B~ FYes O Ho Have you heen a rasident and taxpayer of the ity of Batimore for 2 years preceding this application?
Yes [ Mo Are you & registered voter in the City of Baltimora?

2. Applicant B

{Fullname) {Telephaneno.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence) Street City State fipCade {periad of restdency in Baltimare City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex Male ar Femalz) (Place of Birth)

Check: B Yes#§ No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z years preceding this application?
O Yes B Mo Are you aregistered voter bn the City of Baltimare?

3. Applicant C

{Full name) (Telephaneno ) E-mail (Required)
{Residence) Streat City State fipCads {perind of residency in Baltimore City)
(Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Mate or Femal) (Fiace of Birth)

Eheck: D Yes (1 No Have you been z resident and taxpayer of the City of Battimore for Z years preceding this application?
[} Yes[ )N Are you a registered votac bn the City of Batimore?

1

Revized January 207




-

y
¥

1. Has the apphicant(s) baen adjudged guilty of a felony in the Stata of Maryland or any ather? £ Yes lﬂ:ﬂu - IFyss, indicate applicant snd explain.
Applicant A [ B[] Lo

2. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged gullty of vislating the laws governing the sale of any Alcohalic beverage or for gambling in any Stats, including
Marytand? CJ Yes ,H?«Iu - If yes, mark applicant and provide an explanation in adjacent spaca provided.
Applicant A [J 801 CO

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland. any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crima)? C Yes (%] Na - If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Appticant A CJ BEC] £o

&, Has the applicant(s) ever had & license far the sele af alcoholic beverages i the State of Maryland? ﬁYes ] Ko i yes, mark applicant and

explali. . ey
hlcant A7 BO 20 Ko

oo

5. Has the applicant(s) aver had a figuar license suspandad or revaked? O Vasﬂ Ho If yas, mark applicant and axplain,
Applicant A [ B[] LTl

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcoholic beverage business or business fer which an sleoholic bevarage licensa
has baen applied far, prantad, and issued? (1 Yas ﬂ'ﬂn If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicent A CJ 80 £

7. 0o the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have a financiai interest in any other alcobolic beverages license or business in Baltimore
City or any nther jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? OJ Yes Eﬂu If yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicant A OJ B[] COl

B. Are you financially interested in any ather aleohelic beverages license appliad, grantsd or issuad? O Yasﬂﬂn If yes, pleasa explain.
Applicant A 3 BC] CO

Yes 11 Na if nn. then please axplain when the establishment ceasad ngerations.

8 |s the licensed premise currently apen and aperating

10. 1o any cf the applicant(s) - personally ar through an entity - have any indebtadness or other finencial obligations to any manufacturar,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [ YBSHHH if yes, please explain, If yes, please provide information as to

the applicant(s) indebtgd - parsonally or thraugh an entity - the amount of the indebfedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A [3 Bl £

Revised Janusry 207




1l. list the followi nnna’iinn for the Manager of the estahiihmen to a Iisened:
: o e I A :irzress T

Applicants Applying as Business Entilies - (Gve nameds) and addresses - in Corporatinn list all officers (attach fist if necessary) or in Limited Lishility  Company/Parirerships
st &l awthorizad persons.) Please note that st frensees MUST have 8 FNAREIAL INTEREST fn the licanse sppbed for a5 per Ale. Bev. Art § 4-108 (3)(1)). i necessary,
plaase attach g At of the namas and address of alf outstanding stock kaldars who st the tine of apphication own mars than 5% of the outstanding stock af the
corparation and the srticles of incorporation, parinership agresmant ar articles of organization.

D NAME:):_mfm\T/Reémrxu soress: T80 { Ppar Ve pfe e L 0 %[0f STOCK HELIJ:/__ﬂ_/g

7) HAME: ADDRESS: TAILE: %0F STOCK HELD:
3) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %(F STOCK HELD:
4 NAME: ABORESS: TILE: %0F STOCK HELD:

“Extract from Law. If any affidevit or ogth required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any (alss stataments, the offander shall b desmad
guilty af perjury. And upon Indictment and conviction thereof shall be subject to penalties providad by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whise signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Bahimare City,
Maryland for at least twe years preceding the filing of this epplication. Fach of sald applicants hareby certifies further that if the license epplied for is granted,
he/she will canform 1o afl State and County laws and ragulations releting to the sale of elcohelic baverages, 25 well as to the rules end requlations of the Beard of
License Commisstoners for Baltimera City, end herby grants permission to the State Comptrofler, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars and clerks, The Board of
License Commissieners for Baltimore City, its duly suthorized agents and employees, and sny peace officer of Saltimore City or the State of Maryland to inspect and

search at any and without warrent, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which sald business Is to ba conducted,
ignatye of Applicant & N
/é : ’ }r:é _ - Q17 &
I hfeby certify thatap the [ yof o XA > Eefure me. the subsceiter. a natary public of the State of (_//'}’) in and for
W O o A s Fpearad ) A o AL g Ao O 2 the applicant(s) named in this renawal application made azth in due
farm of ‘ e matter and facly cohyainad in/g Papplication ﬂ true and carrect As:ﬁ;ness, my hand and natarial seal

I‘;JLA_A.“!AF" 4 o [Hatary Sea!] My Commissinn expﬁs f)/ 'Z.(a ’/Ci

Printadf i?n; .'V' /»ﬁ’n/{“!'h ]

-
Signature of Applicant B ]
| hereby cartify that on the day of . M__ before me. the subscriber. & natary public of the State of in and for
personally appeared the apalicant(s} named in this renewal application made oath in due

farm of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct. As witness. my hand and notarial seal.

Signature: [Hotary Seal] ¥y Commissian expires

Printed Name;

Sigrature af Applicant ©

I herely certify that o the day of .20 before me. tha subscriber, & natary public of the State of in and for
- persenally appeared the applicant(s) named in this renewal application made oath in due

form of law that the matter and facts contained in said spplication are true and correct. As witness, my haad and notarial seal.

Signature: [Motary Sea!] My Commissian exgires

Arinied Hame:

Revised January 2017




Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: /V&ﬂ} No P Re |D QQ'}{ € ¥ Phone Number:

STATEMENT DF OWNER OF PREMISES REI]LIIREI] IN EI]HHEET Wﬂ'H ALCDHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(I WE) Lante o f’/’ 91T R e HERERY
CRTIFY. That (| am. we are) the own ﬁf’ufthe pragerty Inc it _YS0 7 REAA RY
Baltimore. City with a Zip Code of /12046 whmh is named in the present application made to Baard of Liquor Llcense
Commissioners of Baltimore City under the Alccholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for,
and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectars  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace afficer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upan which the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be ecnducted, at any and all hours.

| ?‘gﬂa(r}lfy that on the ? day af 55,{:’/ 209 Pbefare me, the subscriber.  natary public of the State of - i’]./fbézz Lo inand
U

far, M & C - parsonally appeared
applicant(s) named in this renewal applicatian made nath in due form of law that the matter and facts coatained in said application are true ard correct,

hs mtn@iﬁnutanal s@
Signature [Notary Seai} My Sommission expires RUGJL—»T‘ Zr20 23

Printed Name: \J@dﬂc}s M Ea <y

The following certificates must be signed by at |east 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate awners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding
this applicatian,

fmo&gl( white | St %23%447”%%# 3/0/37 7 Yps

Law e A< peotg 251Y Reph St [0~ 7/q/5ip 7%3

AlSe nze Seech 3736 Shmepa aor j/fd%wj& \([@)72] 12 yes

[V [/ !
('ﬂmlc/n/ Newes |S21 €273 Sfueet %0@/’@3 5 \//RS

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the Dity of Baltﬁ%ﬁr

23| East Baftimore Street, B Floar, Balimare, Maryland 212072 o pf:?'h;ﬁldedmthagennralrrmn‘bhzrsufﬂ'mpldulic
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax; 410-306-4382 GO Wd TT d [0

CEVAEE)

Revised Janwary 207
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*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Revized Janmary 27




Page 1 of 3

; Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuab-Renewal « | License-Transfer « | One-Day » | AddNewlicense ~ | Query = | Help «

Llicense Detail

. Close the License | Print License | Print Renewal Letter - << Go Back
license info
License Num:LBD7 297 Cert Numy; 0931 Fee: 51,320.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Dale5/1/2017 License Year: 2017

CR Number: 164635579

Payment Dale; 05-12-17

2046 -2017 PP Paid <. Y
2017 Trader's Licerse . ¥ | Update Info

Add Adull Enfertainment License
: Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: TRUTH LOUNGE, LLC
frade Name: TRUTH LOUNGE
fone Code: 42

Phone: 443-807-4585

Block Num: 450709 Streel BELAIR ROAD
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Tip: 21204

CR Number: 16635579

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE 1O USE AS A TAVEEN WITH LIVE EMNTERTAINMENT AND DANCING- CHANGE
OF OWNERSHIP

Restriction:
THE MOU DATED JANUARY 19,2017 BETWEEN FRANKFORD IMPROVEMENT
ASSOCIATION NG THE LICENSEE 15 INCORPORATEED INTO THE LICENSE.

Edit the License Location Info ¢ Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
Firsi Nome  Last Name  iSireet City State o Action |[Change Owner
DARRYL STRANGE 4006 LOCH RAVEN BLVD. Ballimore MD 21218 =Edi_t_ [ Remove Qwner
Comments
Date Comment AcHon

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=320948 9/11/2017




Page 2 of 3

07/24/9017 Q7717717 - PAID FOR RETURN CHECK FROM 2017-2018 UQUOR LICENSE FEE: Invoice #108319 = | Deieta |
$500.00; #108320 = $500.00; #108321 = $180.00; #108322 = $180.00.... /sb ' =
Given letter hand-delivered to Chief Inspecior. M. Fosler fo suspend Liquor License for NSF in e

07/01/20171the amount of $1,320.00 (2017-2018 Annual Lquor Licerse Feel + $30.00 {Processing NSF i Delete
Feal... fmb

05/19/2017101725/2017 Alcchol Awareness Course Fefis Poini Alcohol expires 1/24/2021{ Damry! Sirange) ] Defeté
01/19/2017 Received a requesl for o hardship extension from the secured creditor in 1his
matter. However, on 1/19/2017 an applicant for fransfer was approvad for this very address. | .

05/19/72C17informed the aitorney, Shawn Harby, of the inconsistency of the request and he informed me | Delete
that he was attempting to preserve the lcense for the secured credifor. Harby siated jhat he
would send correspondence 1o the office rescinding the hardship extension request. TRA

05/19/2017 i/éi:,;%mﬂub{sc Hearing re: Transfer of ownership, requesting live entertainment- APPROVED {3-0 Delete

01/17/2017 1/5/17- Public Hearing Application fo transfer ownership.request 1o add five enterfainment- Delate
Conlinued - Decision held in order for applicants and community toworkon MOU - 500

12/02/20V6HOLD: ESTABLISMMENT IS PENDING TRANSFER....sb

12/02/20Y6HOLD - Owes Personal Property Tax te City of Balto.... /st

TH22/20V6MARYLAND SALES SEND A RELEASE LETTER ON 11/18/2016 CR#14452570-TRANSFER....K/R Deletg

; 1115716 - Mailed letter fo Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed {o the City of

NASI0V6s Gisinore. . /st Defete
Leter was send by fox sialing that Secured Creditor, Mr. Zorzit of Norine Properties, LLC have -

07/28/2616 purchased property at Auchion on July 15, 2016, 1t is placed in file.. /sb Delete
Letter was send by fax stating that Secured Credifor, Mr. Zorzit of Noring Properties. LLC have

07/28/2016 purchased properly of Auction on July 15, 2016, Itis placed in file... /sb De!eigi E
07/25/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee aboul "Perscnal Properly Tax Owed to the City of

0772612016 Bottimore®.... /s DEEEtﬁ“
0772172016 LAW OFFICE OF SHAWN R, HARBY FILED A SUBSTITUTE APPLICATION AS SECURED

077212018 CREDITOR| JOHN ZORIIT)CHECK INVOICE # 1626 { $250.00 APPLICATION FEE ] AND #1627 Delete
($200.00 TRANSFER FEE ). K/R

06/17/2016]***** RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD***"* fsb Delete |

047982016 M5, LOUISE HAMILTON HAS REQUEST THAT HER NAME BE REMOVED FROM THE LIKGUOR LCENSE., |- Delste
SHE WAS ADVISED THAT A RENEWAL FOR 20146 HAD NOT BFEN FLED AT THIS TIME. : -

01/19/2016Slate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb ‘ Delate |

08/24/2015{Clerical enror: See Invoices #98535 & #98899... Licensee 1§ PAID FOR THE YEAR.... /sb Delete |
thave thed reaching merchant by phone on several occassions lefiing him know that their

05/12/2015 check was relumed because the amount on check do not maich with the amourd that is Delete
supposad to be the Annual Ucerse Fee is; $1,320.00. Wil give check to Chief Shelton Jonesio 7 2
relrieve monias owed.... /sb

05/01/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb . Delete ;

02/03/2015|State of MD Tax Hold, ietier sent to merchant on January 23, 2015, Delate |
8/2/2017 Public Hearing re: VIGLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter of corporation nat in good

OB/06/201211 1 ndling. PAID FINE IN LIEU OF HEARING TOTAL FINE $125 Detete
S/ Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownarship of Class BD7 Beer. Wine & Liquor |,

067061201 Hlicense from secured credilor to the applicants at the same location. APPROVED - SUBECT TO | Deletg
AGREEMENT WITH COMMUNITY,
12710 Transter of ownership from John Zorzit, secured creditar & request to add live lat

01/03/2011 erfertainment, BD7-BWL, Joe Homilion, Jr., Louise Hamiiton, Jet Two Lounge, Inc, Dels e

Print History (Print Card)
License nurm LBD7 297 Address: 4507-0% BELAIR ROAD

Trade Name: TRUTH LOUNGE

Comment,

htto://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail aspx?1d=320948

CoR0IT



10/25/20%7

HARYLAND BUSINESS[KP?ES-

Register Your Business Onfine | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

%= Business Options:  Selext

&/ Home

d' Log In/Create Account

General information

General Information

Department 1D Number:
W17534546

Business Name:
TRUTH LOUNGE LLC

Principal Office:
4507 BELAIRR RD
BALTIMORE MD 21206

Resident Agent:
JEREMY FREEMAN
3801 BONVIEW AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21206

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Gyder Certificats of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:

10/05/2016

State of Formatlon:
MD

Stock Status:
NIA

Close Status:
NIA

8 New Search

Privasy and Security Poticy | Accessibility Policy

FOR FRING AND BUSIRESS RELATED QUESTIONS
5

Maryiand Depaniment of Assessments & Taxation

hitps://egov.maryland.goviBusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W17534546

111




SYAIEOFA@UHIAND

Department of Assessments and Taxation

STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANIES , OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO

TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT | AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE
THIS CERTIFICATE.

| FURTHER CERTIFY THAT TRUTH LOUNGE LLC (W17534546) REGISTERED OCTOBER ps,
2016, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE

WA s
’ ’j;'f ,f% v etd
' V4

Michael L. Higgs
Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 2120
Telephone Balio. Metro (410) 767-1344 7 Outside Balro, Metro (888) 246-594 |
MRS (Maryland Relay Service ) (800} 735.2258 TT/Voice

0010792241

CRTGST




PROPOSED LocaTIoN: 4307 Be lour Rd

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

PREPARED BY:

0

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & 1IQUOR

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«D" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

A
\Of a Oﬂmf« DATE:

\%!e!i?
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22017 Inspection Raports - Transfer_New ApplicationTruth Lounga 2017-10-25T11_45_50

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
Far Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimora Street, 61" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name): ITruth Lounge 1

Corparation Name: ITruth Lounge, LLC I

Location Address: 4507 Belair Rd

License Type:

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor A\
Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | yag v
{If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)
is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | ves ¥
Date Pasted? [10/24/2017 I‘:’]
Date Remaved? | |11/2/2017 I3
Are there any other licensed establishments within a two black radius? Yes v

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
Please see map for additional locations.

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location}:
Filed application to transfer of ownership with live entertainment.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/FermSarver.aspx? XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspections/New%20Inspection®20R.., 1/2




147212017 inspection Repeorts - Transfer_New ApplicationTruth Lounge 2017-10-25T11_45 50

&# Aftach Additional Photos

Inspector Name Date and Time

|1':Cf#.w] baltimare\terri.chase

l10/25/2017

|11:45:50 AM

Name of Licensee {if present)

| |

Submit

htipfiportal20l 3.baltimere. city/sites/BLLC_ Inspections/_layoute/15/FormServer.aspx?Xmilocation=/sites/BLLC Inspections/NewS:20inspection®20R ...  2/2




11212017 Inspection Reports - Jeremy Freeman Posting Report2017-10-25T11_42_23

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baitimore City

231 E. Baltimore Streat, 8% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: Lleremy Freeman j
Address of Premises: l4507 Belair Rd ]
Inspector: |I:D#.wl baltimorel\terri.chase —l

Date Posted: | [10/24/2017 7

Time Posted: | [2:00 pM |

Date Rechecked: | 111/2/2017 =

Time Rechecked: { |2:00 PM |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: |

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on the front door.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign still posted on the front door.

Insert Phato of Sigh and location:

«d Attach Additional Photos

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layauts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmlLocation=/sitas/BLLC_Inspections/MNew%20Inspection%20R... 1/2




1042512017

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address:

Trade Name:

Carporation Name

Tvpe of License:;

Date/Time of inspection:

Manager/iicensee

Open/Closed:

Clased Date:

Clearn und Free of Debris:

Troders Licenge:

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Copuacity:

Cutdoor Seating Capacity:

License s Valid:

Violotion lssued:

Viclations Noted:

Inspecticn Reparts - TRUTH LOUNGECompliance2017-10-25T10_53_54

4507-09 BELAIR ROAD 21206

[TRUTH LouNGE

[TRUTH LOUNGE, LLC

Class "BO7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

10/25/2017 [10:53:54 am

Closed

l10/24/2017

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Na

hittp/iportalZ013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Prnt FarmServer.aspx

173



102572017 Inspection Reports - TRUTH LOUNGECompliarice2017-10-25T10_53_54

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments:  |Establishment was closed during the time of inspection, whoever sign was posted for o transfer of
ownership. Also per the Liquor Boord data base; 10/25/17-Application for transfer of ownership
with continuation af live entertainment filed on behalf of Truth Lounge, LLC T/a Truth Lounge,
leremy Freeman on 8/11/17 {October Ad filed on 10/5/17) /kk. Inspected on 10/24/17 by Chase,

Photo Taken:

Owrer Email; l I

Submitted by Inspector [I:O#.wlba!timore\terri.chase |

hitp://pontal2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/PrinL.FormServer.aspx 2/3




Bepartment Of Housing And Community Development
Brivisisn OF Construction And Building Inspection

No: USE201¢

Certificate of Occupancy

WETRUMENT. WHEN PRUPERLY VALIDATEDL CONSTITUTES AUTHORTY FOR DDING OR RECEIVING THE TIENGS (NDCATED 8Y THE FEES U CHARGES SHOWN N THE APPRIFRIATE SPACES
% Tu BE DONE OR RECEIVED UNDER TINS WIITTEN INSTRUMENT SHALL BE DONE OR RECEIVED IN STRICT CUMPLIANCE WITTL THE APPLICATION HERETOFORE FILED i Tiis DEPART
THORTY CONTAINED HERLDN, INCLUTING ANY  AND ALL AFFROVED DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OR INFORMATION ATTACHED THERETD, AND SUBITET TG ANY AND aLb LAWS,  ORONARED
RECTAATIONS N EFFRCT I8 THE UFY OF DALTIMORE AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND  WARNING: 1715 UNLAWEUL TO WORK BETWEEN THE HOURS 0F 100 23 ANT 758 AM WITHIN I00 FEET OF A DWTLLING

WARNING: 1T I8 UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED Y THIS PEPARTMENT.
WARD SEC. BLOCK  LOT ISSUE DATE
20 41 5936A 004 1/26/17
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4507

BISTRICT
403

BELAIR ROAD

OWNER: NORINO PROPERTIES LLC ADDR: 8100 HARFORD RD

LESSEE: JEREMY FREEMAN ADDR; 4507 BELAIR RD

LAND USE CODES 3814

CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING - CHANGE
OF OWNERSHIP

TGUHE-GAO00%N- 260 | $3u08.40 340 SO0 BHGOHT . 2001 SROG:
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THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED

UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID

AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE.

\tﬁd«@v ANMEAA S

BUILDING OFFICIAL

1954,
fead-safle

THE  AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZE THE

Please be advised that there is a pn
fead-bused paint in properties construc
Proteet workers and tenants D
work gpractices
Maryiand Regulations Section 26.02.07.
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CONTAINED  HEREIN

PERFORMANCE OF ANY W

UNDER  OR ANY  STREET,  HIGH'
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALK ANY OTHER PUBLIC ¥
PERMISSION TO DO SO HAS BEEN FIRST St

THE PROPER AUTHORITY.




E M U iT O AN iZATl Executive Board Memhers

Janels Cousing Board Chair

5807 Harford Road Karmen Smith » Vice Chair
1 David Lansi + T
Baltmore, Maryland 21214 pudLarsge Tosste

info@harbel.org | www.harbel.org | Fax 410-426-1140 Richard Marsiglia « Executive Director

November 9, 2017

Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street. 6th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Akras:

RE: Jeremy Freeman, Truth Lounge, LLC, T/a Truth Lounge, 4507-09 Belair
Road — Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Application to transfer
ownership with continuation of live entertainment

As the Community Relations Director of the HARBEL Commumity Organization Inc., a
non-profit organization serving the needs of over 80 communities and organizations in
northeast Baltimore, I am writing you concerning the application to transfer the
ownership of the Truth Lounge, LLC, T/a Truth Lounge, 4507-09 Belair Road and &
request for live entertainment by Jeremy Freeman,

The location in question is within the boundaries of the Frankford Improvement
Association. The community association and HARBEL do not have any cbjections to
this transfer on the condition that Mr. Freeman enters into a Memorandum of
Understanding with the Frankford Improvement Association and HARBEL that is
incorporated into the liquor license at transfer.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter, and please know the efforts of
the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City to maintain and improve
this city’s neighborhoods have been greatly appreciated by HARBEL and its members.

Sincerely,

2 g
é%@é // /%/Zﬁé// ?

Michael H. Hilliard
Director, Community Relations

Serving the communities of N. E, Baltimore for 47 years.




From: Paige, Douglas <Douglas.Paige@baltimorecity gov>
To: Margie Dieter
Subject: RE: Liquor License Transfer Truth Lounge
Date: Fri, Dec 1, 2017 9:56 am

Thank you Ms. Dieter,

| will share this information with staff. If you require additional information concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to let me know.

Sincerely,
Douglas

Douglas K. Paige
Executive Secretary

-
e =2
Board of Liquor License Commissicners 5‘: = e
City of Baltimore A =R &
231 East Baltimore Street ?:rtl ok 3
6th Floor o &= m
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ;{‘:C - E
Phone: 410-396-4381 S 51
e —
Fax: 410-396-4382 S8 W O
= >
= <l
en

From: Margie Dieterg i g i L
Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2017 11:26 PM
To: Paige, Douglas <Douglas.Paige @baltimorecity.gov>
Subject: Liquor License Transfer Truth Lounge

Good Morning, My name is Margie Dieter and I was involved with a MOU for Truth Lounge and
Darryl Strange. (4507 Belair Road, 21206} I was informed that you are waiting on a letter from me.

Mr. Strange requested to transfer the license to Jeremy Freeman. No community members have
voiced any concerns to me regarding this transfer.

I do not plan to be involved with the new MOU due to health reasons, and there are no other

Stanwood Ave volunteers that I am aware of. I can no longer walk adequately to communicate
with community members or attend to problems if they would arise.

Please feel free to have Mr. Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairperson, Mr. Aaron Greenfield,

Commissioner, or Mrs. Dana P. Moore, Commissioner contact me if they require further
information.

Respectfully, Margie Dieter




Dear Albert Matvricciani, Jr., Chaivperson, Aavon Greenfield, Commissioney, & Dana P.
Moare, Comntissioner:

Mr. Darryl Strange would like to transfer the (iquor license at Truth Lounge, 4507-09
Belair Road, Baltimore, MD 21206 to Mr. Jeremy Freeman. I have not been notified of any
concerns velated to the transfer.

My. Freeman has managed Truth Lounge since it opened. Mr. Freeman invites the area
vesidents, organized by Sandva Davis, for a monthly meeting at the lounge. All Stanwood
Ave vesidents receive an invitation to attend the meeting each month. In addition, they
were given My. Freeman’s phione number so that urgent issues could be addvessed
immediately. I find Jay to be reachable, approachable, & agreeable.

I provided Stanwood, 4500 Belair, & 4200 Moravia vesidents my phone number, email,
and address many times. I fiave not received complaints related to the lounge ov Mr.
Freeman. Neighbors are also encouraged to contact Sandva Davis with complaints, and she
has not informed me of receiving any velated to Jay or the lounge.

Parking was a concern during our last hearing. I heard of a few minor parking issues in
a meeting & during neighborly conversation. However, no events were serious or annoying
enough to be documented (time, date, place, license, action) by the person communicating
them, and frequently the complaint involved the carry oul and not the bar.

Crime has increased tremendously in our zip code. However, our street remains
unfazed and partial credit is due to Mr. Freeman’s security team & street monitors.

Sanitation was a conceyn and My. Freeman gets a satisfactory mark for sanitation. Mr.
Freeman works around obstacles {ike trash trucks being blocked from the alley with
abandoned cars from anothey business pavked opposite it and new renters unfortunately
dump trash in the alley further blocking trash collection from the Stanwood side.

I have no reason to protest the transfer of this license. It appears to be more of a
paperwork issue then something that would make any changes to the operation of the
[ounge.

Sadly, I cannot be part of the new MOU. My health declined, and I cannot walk to
communicate with the neighbors, deliver correspondence, or to intervene with problems if
they would arise. No one has volunteered to be the Stanwood Avenue vepresentative for the
MOU. In addition, I now own a hiome in Baltimore County and plan to move out of the city
in the near future.

I thank you for your understanding,

Respectfully,

Margie Dieter,




December 21, 2017

Applicant(s). Se Joon Chung and Chung Im Chung
Sole Proprigtor, T/a Charles Village Schnapp Shop
2941 N. Calvert Street 21218
Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension.
Board’s Information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1} Se Joon Chung {50%); and (2) Chung Im Chung (50%).
(b) Corporate Standing: N/A
(c) Timeline of request: On 11/1/2017 staff received hardship letter request from the licensee. According to request
the establishment was closed as of 7/3/2017. The first 180 days of the hardship extension runs until 12/30/2017. As

the hardship letter was filed within 180 days, this hardship extension request meets the requirements of Alc. Bev. Art.
12-2202 as it was filed within the 180 day period (on or before December 30, 2017).

Board's Decision:




Russell, Stci

From: Schnapp Shop

Sent: Wednesday, November 01, 2017 11:50 AM

To: Russell, Staci

Ce: Clark, Darryl; Akras, Thomas

Subject: Re: Hardship Request- Baltimore City Liquor Board

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please accept this communication as the formal request in writing to process our hardship request for the
Charles Village Schnapp Shop. We ceased operations July 3, 2017. Qur lease was not renewed by the new
building owner

After 30 years of continuous business by our family and many more years with precious owners. We are
currently attempting to obtain a lease on a new location, but it is a difficult and time consuming ordeal and we
are in need of more time. We appreciate your consideration on this matter.

Yours Truly,
Jay Chung

On Nov 1, 2017 10:39 AM, "Russell, Staci” <Staci.Russell @baltimorecity.cov> wrote:

Good Morning,

We have received your payment of $100, but we still have not formally received your request for hardship in
writing. It is very important that you submit your letter as soon as possible, please be sure to include the date
your establishment closed. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the agency at (410)
396-4377.

Thank You.

Staci Russell

Assistant Executive Secretary




Liquor Board System

Page 1 of 2

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | Ucense-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add Newlicense w | Query w | Help w

License Detail

License Info

ticense Num: LA 030 Cert Num: 047% Fee: $858.00 Sthtus; Renewed

License Date:5/1/20017 License Year: 2017
CR Number; 12560473

Payment Dale:  04-20-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid £
2017 Traders License L]

Location
Corp Name: N/A
frade Name: CHARLES VILLAGE SCHNAFPP SHOP
Zone Code; 39
Phone: 410-4467-5654

Block Num: 2941 Street: CALVERT STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21218

CR Number: 12560673

Fortion of Business Used:

RES. AFPR, FRONT ROOM & FOUR ADJACENT ROOMS OF BASEMENT-BASEMENT FOR
BUSINESS

Restriction:

PERMISSION GRANTED TO DISCONTINUE THE PHARMACEUTICAL DEPARTMENT
&SERVICES OF A REGISTERED PHARMACIST. OTHER PHARMACEUTICAL IFEMS& PATENT A

MEDICINES TO BE CONTINUED, PREMISES NOTTO BE CONVERTED TO A PACKAGE v

license Owners

First Name |Last Name |[Street City State |Iip Action |Change Owner

SE JOON  ICHUNG 7948 CROSS CREEK DRIVE  [GLEM BURNIE [MD  [21061 |
CHUNG M JCHUNG 7948 CROSS CREEK DRIVE  |GLEN BURNIE |MD {21061

Sunday License
License Num: Ceri Num: Fee:

License

Mmbmr:

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=320495

11/16/2017




Page 2 of 2

LA,
Comments
Dale Comment Action |

11/G1/2007010/31/2017- check received for hardship request

Spoke with Mr. Chung over the {elephone about % of Ownership and he told me that it is
50/50%..... /5D

06/15/201 6]Alcohol Awareness expires 03/01/20 {Chae H. Chung)
D3/0%9/2015|1/14/2015 PAID $525.00 FOR FINE: FINE $400 + $125.00 ADMIN FEE = $575.00. INVOICE #95592.

06/02/05 Public Hearing re: Violation of rufe 4.01{a). DECISION: GUILTY $500 OR 5 DAYS
06/20/2005[SUSPENDED $200. FINE 3200 OR 2 DAYS + $125 ADDM.FEE = $425 06/03/05 FINE 4425 PAID IN FULL
# 53409

02/2472M7

License numm: LA 030 Address: 2941 CALVERT STREET NORTH
Trode Name: CHARLES VILLAGE SCHNAPP SHOP

Comment:

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320495

11/16/2017



December 21, 2017

Applicant(s): Charles Stokes
Charles P. Stokes, Inc., T/a Club Rio
1330 Poplar Grove Street 21216

Class: “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension

Board's Information:

{a) Ownership Breakdown: {1} Charles Stokes (100%]).

{b) Corporate Standing: Charles P. Stokes, Inc. is a MD Corporation and as of 12/1/2017 is not in good standing.

(c) Timeline of request: On 8/19/2016, Attorney Mr. Gordon Heyman filed a hardship extension on behalf of his
client, Charles Stokes Inc., t/a Club Rio claiming that operations had ceased at the location on 6/19/2016. The Board
scheduled a hearing for 9/22/2016 for the matter to be heard. However, on $/13/2016, Mr. Heyman requested a
postponement and rescheduling due to a conflict with his schedule. In early 2016 the BLLC contacted Mr. Heyman to
inquire about this matter. Mr. Heyman did not contact this office to reschedule until 6/20/2017. Upon review of the file,
BLLC staff inquired as to the validity of the license and the actual closing date of the establishment. On 11/30/2017
Mr. Stokes visited the BLLC and provided numerous alcoholic beverage invoices and receipts indicating that the
establishment had been in operation and making sales until on or about 2/1/2017. On 12/6/2017, Attorney Melvin
Kodenski — now representing Mr. Stokes — filed an amendment fo the original hardship extension filed on 8/18/2016
stating that the license actually ceased operations on 2/19/2017.

Board’s Decision:




LAW OFFICES
MELVIN J. KODENSKI, ESQUIRE
19 E. FAYETTE STREET
SUITE 400
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

TELEPHONE (410-685-5100)
FACSIMILE (410-685-5825)
inelvinikodenskihatmail.com

e o

December 6, 2017 [ =

=5 .

Sent by fax, email & e . = ;

1" Class Mail Sio o

—:iw“f ]

Thomas Akras _"mﬁg:_w ==

Baltimore City Liquor Board L6 ™

231 E. Baltimore Street — 6™ Floor 5 -
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 & i

Re:  Charles P. Stokes, Inc.

Club Rio, 1330 Poplar Grove Street
Dear Mr. Akras:

I' would appreciate your marking the request for a hardship extension, as “Amended™ o
indicate the last day the business was open was February 19, 2017, There was some confusion
as to this matter and [ just confirmed with Mr. Stokes that this is the date and he has the

appropriate verification concemning same. It is my understanding that based on this information
it will be placed on the December 21, 2017 docket and all parties will be notified.

Thank you for your kind cooperation,

Very truly yours,
AT -

Melvin J. Kodenski

MIK:dl

ce: Charles Stokes
MIKA4223

it
hd
ey

fed

T3




6 Reservair Circle - Suite 203
Baitimore, Maryland 21208
) T 410.366.1710 - 410.366.1712(fax}
A B www.alliantleqal.com

June 20, 2017
DELIVERED VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202
Re:  Request for Hardship Extension by Charles P. Stokes, Licensee
1330 Poplar Grove Street, Baltimore City, MD
Class BD-7 License (“License™)
Gentlemen:

This office represents Charles P, Stokes, the current holder of the above License.

Mr. Stokes is requesting a hardship extension pursuant to Annotated Code of Maryland,
Aleoholic Beverages 1, Section 12-2202, so that he may sell and transfer the License.

Very truly yours,

el

GBH/hbg

cc:  Charles P, Stokes (Via email)

SHIHDISS AR T
vOORIG 4 s

1 L PRI
A-15429 LETTER HARDSHIP LIQUOR BOARD 862017 i I T i‘id % &ondib Lk

Q3aAIZ2034




5 Reservoir Circle - Suite 203
Baltimore, Maryland 21208
o 410.366.1710 - 410.366.1712{fax)
HI www.alliantiegal.com

HAND DELIVERED VIA MESSENGER

Mr. Douglas K. Paige,

Acting Executive Secretary

Beard of Liquor License Cominissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  Postponing and rescheduling Hardship Extension hearing scheduled for
Thursday, September 22, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

1330 Poplar Grove Street, Baltimore City, MD
Mr, Paige:

Iam requesting a postponement and rescheduling of the above hardship hearing. I am
scheduled to appear in the Circuit Court for Prince Georges County on Thursday, Septeniber 22,
2016 at 11 30 am., in the case of Heyman v. Yarbrough, CAEF14-18074. A copy of the
September 2. 2016 Notice of Hearing is attached for yvour information. Also, a copy of the
Maryland Judiciary Docket with the relevant information on pages 4 and 5 has been highlighted
in yellow.

Your prompt aitention to this matter would be greatly appreciated.  Please contact me iff
you have any questions or need [uither inlormation,

Very truly yours.,
GBH/dgl

;’//f
J /.[
g o]\ h‘f
Gordon 13, Heymai
Enclosures

ce: Charles P. Stokes (Via email w/attachments)

GAITAT ST A TRY LETTER POSTPONING-RESCHEDULING HARDSIHD BXTENTION HEARING




& Reservoir Circle - Suite 203

Baltimore, Maryland 21208
410.366.1710 - 410.366.1712{fax)

TR www.alliantleqal.com ~
| e ]
r’;:: :V}
August 19, 2016 P
- LD
HAND DELIVERED VIA MESSENGER R

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
".ﬂg -

For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor

Baltimore, MD 21202

Request for Hardship Extension by Charles P. Stokes, Licensee
1330 Poplar Grove Street, Baltimore City, MD

Class BD-7 License (“License™)

Re:

Gentlemen:
This office represents Charles P. Stokes, the current holder of the above License.

Mr. Stokes is requesting a hardship extension pursuant to Annotated Code of Maryland,
2-2202, so that he may sell and transfer the License. An auction

Alcoholic Beverages I, Section 12-22
sale of the License is scheduled for August 31, 2016.

Enclosed is Mr. Stoke’s Affidavit and copies of invoices evidencing a continuously

operating alcoholic beverage business until June 19, 2016.

Very trulyj YOUIS,
Q

rdon B. Heyfan

GBH/dgl

Enclosures
cc:  Charles P. Stokes (Via email w/attachments)

GAA-TSA-1 3420 A1 5429 LETTER HARDSHIP LIQUOR BOARD




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query w | Help w
License Detail
License Info , :
License Num: LBD7 205 Cert Num: 0430 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed !

License Date:5/1/2017 License Year: 2017
CR Number: 11037284

Payment Date:  ****

2014 - 2017 TPP Paid U]
2017 Trader's License [_]

Add Adult Entertainment License
SR

Location

Corp Name: CHARLES P. STOKES, INC.
Trade Name: CLUB RIO
ione Code: 31

Phone: 410-469-0789

Block Num: 1330 Sireet: POPLAR GROVE STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21214

CR Number: 11037284

Poriion of Business Used:

(AKA 1315 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD)FIRST FL.LFOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR
STORAGE.KITCHEN NOT TO BE USED UNTIL APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPT.
Restriction:

TINO LIVE ENTERTAINMENT OR DANCING 2)ONLY REAR PORTION ON FLOQR PLAN -~ ©-
FILED WITH BOARD FOR PUBLIC USE. REAR PORTION 7O BE USED FOR STORAGE ""
ONLY&NOT FOR CRAB FEAST, CATERED AFFAIRS/PUBLC GATHERINGS 3) W

COMM Giﬁs%tl{l '%&EXG%?F%UPI:#)N@ E GE@%DM%E{Q%PT}%LL

License Owners
Fisst Name  |Last Name  [Sireet City State |Iip Action

CHARLES P [STOKES 5931 CHARLES STREET BALTIMORE |MD 21207 [fEﬁft

Change Owner

Comments
Date Commeni

Aclion

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=320446

11/29/2017




10/31/2617

10/31/17 - Mr. Stokes came info and he spoke with Me. Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive
Secreiary about Liquor License... fsb

Page 2 of 2

10/31/2017

o show thal he was open and operating as per the Alcoholic beverages Arlicle. TRA

Spoke with licensee Charles Stokes. Mr. Stokes has untll 11/17/2017 to provide us with malerials |

0%/23/2014

9/22/2016 PUBLIC HEARING RE: REQUEST FOR A HARDSHIP EXTENSION- POSTPONED

08/16/2016

Atiorney Gordon Heyman sent corespondence to the LB about o secured creditor's sale of
the license. | contacied him and informed him thatl he needs to file a secured creditars
application to perfect his rights with our agency. In addition, { {old him he needs 1o provide us
with paperwork to indicate that the ficense is still valid as our records indicate it may have
been non-operationat for more than 180 days. He informed me he would provide such
information accordingly. TRA

06/02/2016

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD AT THE 1315 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD..... /sb

01/29/2016

*"***S%pie of MD Tax Hold, tefter sent... /sb

05/13/2015

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD AT THE 1315 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD..... /sb

05/13/2015

Contacied merchani about their check was retumed because ficense fee was for $1,320.00
but the check was written out for $1,325.00.... /sb

08/06/2009

08/05/0% $100 TRANSFER CONF. PAID IN FULL #69694

07/16/2009

07/09 Transfer of Ownership, BD7-BWL, Jane Peang. Bloomingdale Liguors, LLC

11/14/2008

16/3/08 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #65123 FOR 7/17/08 HEARING

11/14/2008

07/25/08 REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION - FINE REDUCED TO $2250 BOARD HAS SUSPENDED THE
MANDATORY SUSENSION.NEW TOTAL FINE $2250

11/14/2008

07/17/08 Public Hearing re:Viclation of rule 4.01{a)(4/16/08}& {5/7/08)DECISION:RULE 4.01{a}
(4/16/C8)GUILTY $2250 & RULE 4.01 ({0} {5/7/08) GUILTY $3000 WAIVEDS125 ADM.FEE=$35250 WITH
20 DAYSTO PAY AND 5 DAY SUSPENSION EFFECTIVE AUG. T THRU AUG.6, 2008

05/20/2008

(12/29/08 $375 FINE PAID IN FULL #42092

02/26/2008

(2/21/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) & rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.0 {a)GUILTY
$500/SUSPENDED $250 & RULE 4,18 NOT GUILTY .FINE $250 +$125 ADM FEE= $375

Histor Cad)

License num: LBD7 205 Address: 1330 POPLAR GROVE STREET
Trade Name: CLUB RID

C\ommeni:

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320446

Powered by:

11/29/2017




13/29/2017 Register Your Business Online [ Maryland.gov

5

.

“aarerno BUSINESSERPRESS

e,

© Maryland Business Express # Home & Logln/Creats Account

CHARLES P. STOKES, INC.: D06995443

% Business Options:

General Information !

General information

Department 1D Number:
DUE9D5443

Business Name:
CHARLES P STORES, INC

Principal Office:
58931 GHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21207

Resident Agent:

CHARLES L. WILLIAMS
2225 5T PAUL 5TREETY
BALTIMORE w0 21216

Status:
FORFEITURE PENDING

Goord Standing:

THIS BUSINESS 13 NOT IN GOOD
STANDING

What does it mean if a business
entity is nat in good standing or
forfelted?

» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s) Entity ls NGT in Good Standing:
Persoral Property. Return Due For 2077 » Flle Return
Parsonsl Propety Fetum Due For 2018 » File Return

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
GROINARY BUSINESS - 3TCCK

Date of Formation/ Registration: .
USI1BE002 -
State of Formation:
M

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

@ New Search

https://fegov.maryland gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/BusinessInformation/206895443




December 21, 2017

Applicant(s): Muna Kharki and Ashish Bhandari

Keshar BDR, LLC, T/a Broadway Liquors

628-30 S. Broadway 21231
Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Request for a fransfer hardship extension.
Board's information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Muna Kharki (50%); and (2) Ashish Bhandari (50%).
(b) Corporate Standing: Keshar BDR, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 12/1/2017 is in good standing.
(c) Timeline of request: On 2/7/2017 applicant(s) filed an application to transfer the ownership of a Class "A" BWL
license. The Board approved the request on 5/18/2017.The 180 days of the request runs until 11/14/2017. On
11/13/2017 staff received hardship letter request from the attorney for the applicant(s). The hardship letter was filed
within 180 days after approval by the Board {on or before November 14, 2017), thus the transfer hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alcohol Beverage Article 12-1705(B).

Board's Decision;




LAWGFFICES

FOGLEMAN & RANSOM

STEPHAN W, FOGLEMAN, 1R, GENE M, Ransos, 111

OF COUNSEL
FANE M. SCHROEDER 1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231
(410)238-8300
FAX: (410)220-0726
MARYLANDLEGALZDGMAIL.COM
LEGALMARYLAND.COM

November 13, 2017
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: 628 S. Broadway
Dear Chairman and Commissioners:

Please be advised that [ represent the applicants at 628 S. Broadway. Enclosed
please find an Affidavit of Compliance, Bill of Sale, Transfer Authorization and Bulk
Permit application.

I am writing to request an extension for the transfer for an additional 90 days. The
premises has been fully operational throughout the duration of time since the transfer
hearing. Both the licensee and the applicants were on extended international travel
throughout this period, and all inspections have been conducted. We are simply awaiting
clearance from the State on a CR number, a Bulk Sales Permit and the clearance of a
$286.00 item with the City Law Department.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. Please feel free to contact me
should you have any questions.

s truly vours,

NS

SY¥3Np;

¥R R

Stephan W. Fogleman




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w- | One-Day w | AddNewlicense w | Query w | Help »

License Detadil

license{lnfo

License Num: LA 029 Cert Num:; 0477 Fee; 5858.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 ticense Year: 2017

CR Number: 01656437

Payment Dale: 04-20-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid [
2017 Trader's License [}

Add Adult Entertainment License

Location

Corp Narme: SIG'S BAR, INC,
Trade Name; BROADWAY DISCOUNT WINES & SPIRITS
Zone Code: 23
Phone: 410-563-1212

Block Num: 628-30 Streel: BROADWAY SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 01656437

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Resiriction:

license Owners
First Mame |Last Name {Street City State |Iip

JANK. JANDAGSEK (3203 COOL BRANCH ROAD  |CHURCHVILLE [MD  |21028 B

Change Owner

Sunday License

License Num: LA 029 Cerl Num:, 0477 Fee: S858.00
License 11/26/2017; 12/3/2017; 12/10/2017; 12/17/2017; 12/24/2017;12/3v/2017;
Dates:

http://bait-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx ?1d=320493




Comments

Page 2 of 2

Date

Comment

Actio

11/03/2017

Holiday Special Sundays: 11/26/17, 12/03/17, 12/10/17, 121717, 12/24/17 & 12/31/¥7; Invoice
#109017.... /sh

08/08/2017

?C day transfer pending letter were sent tc oll applicant(s}. Please check folder for more
detalls.. .k/r

05/19/2017

5/18/17- Application lo transfer ownership- Approved (3-0 vole}

04/22/2016

Given Annuat License o Chief Inspector, M.Fosler for delivery to establishment.... /sb

09/15/2008

09/15/08 $100 FINE PAID IN FULL #64853

09/11/08 Public Hearing re; Violalion of rules 4.01(a) & 3.03(c).DECISION: RULE 4.01{a] GUILTY

09/15/2008}¢ 50/5USPENDED $400 & RULE 3.03(c0 NOT GUILTY.FINE $100
T
license num: LA 29 Address: 628-30 BROADWAY SOUTH

Trade Name: BROADWAY DISCOUNT WINES & SPIRITS

Comment;

Hold Info

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=320493

11/16/2017




1/16/2017

HARYLAND BusmEssfﬁPéé’ss

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

# Home o' Login/ Create Account

= Business Options:  Sslex

General information

General Information

Pepartrment I3 Number;
WitTA13774

Business Name:
KESHAR BDR, LLC

Principal Offica:
515 WALKER AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21212

Resident Agent:
ASHISH BHANDH

515 WALKER AVE
BALTIMORE MD 21212

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESE 15 1N GOOD
STANDING

w Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:;
Q80312018

State of Formation:
D

Stock Status:
Nk

Close Status:
PIA

Q& New Zearch

FORFILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUESTIONS
i 3o Ag Taxs

danid Tegns

nitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/Businesstxpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W17413774

171




December 21, 2017

Applicant(s): Valerie Burke and Debra Guston
The Hanger, LLC, T/a The Hanger
6500 St. Helena Avenue 21222
Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Request for a transfer hardship extension.
Board's Information:
(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Valerie Burke (99%); and (2) Debra Guston (1%).
(b) Corporate Standing: The Hanger, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 12/1/2017 is in good standing.
(c) Timeline of request: On 2/1/2017 applicant(s) filed an application to transfer the ownership of a Class "BD7"
BWL license. The Board approved the request on 6/15/2017 The 180 days of the request runs until 12/12/2017. On
12/4/2017 staff received hardship letter request from the attorney for the applicant(s). The hardship fetter was filed

within 180 days after approval by the Board (on or before December 12, 2017), thus the transfer hardship extension
request meets the requirements of Alcohol Beverage Article 12-1705(B).

Board's Decision:




COVAHEY & BOOZER, P.A.

> SR

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

Since 1972

Edward C. Covahey Jr. 614 Bosley Ave,
F, Vernon Boozer *V Towson, Maryland 21204
Bruce E. Covahey (410)-8285441
Frank V. Boozer, Jr. FAX - {410)-823-7530
Elizabeth R. Boozer Email: fboozer@cablaw.com
~ ADMITTEDR TO D.C. Bae

1t OF COUNSEL

December 1, 2017
Chairman Albert ]. Matricciani
Baltimore City
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
231 East Baltimore St
Baltimore, MD 21202

Re:  §12-1705(b) Request — The Hangar, LLC

Dear Judge Matricciani

Please accept this as a formal request for an extension of the 180 day transfer period for
the liquor license issued to the premises known as 6500 St. Helena Ave. As you know the Board

granted the transfer application on June 15" 2017. By my calculations time period would elapse
on December 12,2017,

At this time the building is still undergoing renovation and more time will likely be
needed to complete the project. As an interesting aside. I would note that when the Community
Law Center filed their Motion for Reconsideration the decision of the Board was not final and
the matter would still be open until such time as the Motion for Reconsideration was ruled on.

My client is not basing her request upon this it is merely an observation for later consideration by
the parties.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Should the Board need any additional
information please do not hesitate to call on my office.

ce: efile
Community Law Center via Email




CITY OF BALTIMORE
Liguor License Commissioner
231 E. Ballimore Street, 6th floor, Baltimore, MD 21202
HOURS: 08:30 A.M. TO 3:30 P.M,, MONDAY - FRIDAY 410-396-4377 FAX (410)396-4382
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, BALTIMORE CITY

Date of Payment: 12/04/2017
Check #: 2540
. 149144
Invoice #:
Budget Account #: 12225003
, LBD7 281
iicense #:
Corporation: NrA
RAY'S TAVERN
Requester:
. 6500 S$T. HELENA AVENUE
Address:
City, State & 7 21222
Description
Created:12/04/2017 $100.00
TRANSFER CONF/HEARING FEE
request for hardship
CITY OF BALTIMORE
LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONER
231 E. Ballimore Street, 6th floor, Baltimore, MD 21202
: " 12/04/2017
INVOICE #: 109144 PLEASE RETURN THIS PART Z:d‘k N 2040
DATE: 12/04/2017 WITH YOUR PAYMENT eekw
Butiget Account #: 12225003
License #: LBD7 281
TRANSFER CONF/HEARING FEE
$100.00
Requestar: RAY'S TAVERN
Address: 6500 ST. HELENA AVENUE
City, State & Zip: 21222

£340000010000000000000000000000000000L0%14412225003LBD7241000000000000




Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | LUcense-Transfer + | One-Day ~ | AddMew license » | Query = | Help =

License Detail

I Close the License . I 1_ 2 Print License - J l.--_'--':.-';_'_-_-_-Pri_nl_ReneWal Letter:_.._;-_j-"g.:ji [ ‘< (3o Back:
License Info
License Num: LBD7 281 Cert Num: 0901 Fee: $1,320.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2017 license Year: 2017

CR Number: 02109781

Paymeni Date:  04-27-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Paid
2017 Trader's License (] | Update info

Add Adult Enterfainment License
[ AddNew Adut Enteriainement License ™~

Location
Corp Name: N/A
Trade Nome: RAY'S TAVERN
lone Code: 10
Phone; 443-570-2909

Block Num: 6500 Sireet: 5T. HELENA AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE Stale: mD Zip: 21222

CR Number; 02109781

Fartion of Business Used:
RES. N.C.U. APPR. ENTIRE BUILDING FOR BUSINESS - NO DWELLING

Resiriction:

THERE iS TO BE NQO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

[ Edilthe License Location Info. | Altemate Mailing Address .
License Owners
First Name  [Last Name  [Street Cily State [Tip Action [Change Owner
MERRI TOULAS P.R |1 DELLWOOD CT. COCKEYSVILLE MD 21030 ]Edit_l _._;.-Re_move_’_OWn_e_f_i;-:
Comments
Daie Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=320918 12/5/2017




Page 2 of 2

07/12/17- Motion for reconsideration conceming Board's decision of June 15, 2017 DENIED...
07/12/2007) 0 5 bige s | Delete |
07/12/2017 06/29/1 7_- mMotion for reconsideration received regarding Board's decision of June 15, 2017.... ig:D_e'lete |
per D.Poige/sb J
04/21/2017|06/15/17 - Public Hearing RE: Application 1o Transfer of Ownership - APPROVED (3-C VOTE) ‘Delete:
03/22/2017******RELEASED STATE HOLD..... /mb :Delete
776/2016- A letter was received from Merr Toulas-PR{personal Rep. for the estate of Raymond |-
07/12/201 6jBandurg) requesting to change the home address we have on file 1 Dellwood Ch [.:.De_le_.te %
Cockeysville, MD 21030
05/06/2015|Alcohol Awarness exprise on 3/25/2019 [ Dawn E Davis) ‘Delete -
05/05/2010(4/29/10 3500 FINE COMPLETED #73549 ‘Delete:.
05/05/2010(|3/3CG/10 $500 FINE PARTIAL PAYMENT PAID #71884 :Delste
02/26/09 RECONSIDERATION BY BOARD FINE REDUCED TO $1000.GRANTED UNTIL 3/21/09.FINE . .
02/27/2009)¢ 0o | Delete |
02/19/09 Public Hearing re; Violation of rules 4.01[a) and 3.03(c}.DECISION: RULE 4.01({a)
02/24/2009|(12/5/08) GUILTY $500/SUSPENDED $250{1/9/09) GURLTY $2250/SUSPENDED $500 AND RULE 3.03 | Delete l
{c) GUILTY SUSPENDED ALLWAIVED ADM.FEE AND MUST BE PAID BY 4/20/0%.FINE $2000
01/21/2009{01/15/09 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a),303(q).4.18 DECISION: CASE POSTPONED || Delete t

| ‘PrintHistory (Print Card) . |
License num: LBD7 281 Address: 6500 5T, HELENA AVENUE
Trade Name: RAY'S TAVERN
Comment:
E CooninnocAdd Comment:i s
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=320918 12/572017




121512017 Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

WARYLAND BUSINESSERPRESS

- © Maryland Business Express # Home b Login Creals Accourt

% Business Options: | Select v

General Information

:' General Information

Department 1D Number:
W17736869

Business Nama:
THE HANGAR, LLC

Principal Office:
6500 ST, HELENA
BALTIMORE MD 21222

Rasident Agent:
VALERIE BURKE

6500 ST, HELENA
BALTIMORE MD 21222

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GO0D
STANDING

» Grder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Coda:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATICONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
G1A18/2017

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
NiA

Close Status:
NiA

Q New Search

Privacy and Security Polioy | Accessitilily Policy

FOR FILING AND BUSINESS RELATED QUEBTIONS
taryiand Depariment of Assessments & Taxation

nttps://fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W177 36868 11




